RESOLUTION NO
---------------

## A RESOLUTION CONCERNING AN OPEN SPACE APPLICATION OF DAVID PEMBERTON CUOS #1-2011

WHEREAS, the Skagit County Hearing Examiner held a public hearing on June 22, 2011 to review the Open Space transfer application of DAVID PEMBERTON and adopted Findings of Fact and a Recommendation which were submitted to the Board of Skagit County Commissioners; and

WHEREAS, in open session, the Skagit County Board of Commissioners has reviewed the application and Findings and Recommendation of the Hearing Examiner, now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Skagit County Commissioners hereby adopts the attached Findings and Recommendation of the Hearing Examiner and approves the Open Space transfer application of DAVID PEMBERTON subject to any conditions listed in the Hearing Examiner Recommendation.

WITNESS our hands and official seal this	day of _	, 201
		BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON
		SKAOTI COUNTT, WASHINGTON
		RON WESEN, Chairman
ATTEST:		KENNETH A. DAHLSTEDT, Commissioner
Linda Hammons Clerk of the Board		SHARON D. DILLON, Commissioner
Approved as to form:		STRUCTOR D. DIEESTA, COMMISSIONS
Civil Deputy		